
2025 Court and Motion Days for Iowa's Judicial Districts 

SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Counties: Benton, Iowa, Johnson, Jones, Linn and Tama 

 

District Court Sessions and Motion Days: 

 

Benton County:  Thursdays and Fridays; cancelations noted below* 

Iowa County:  Mondays (Tuesday when Monday is a holiday) 

Johnson County:  Monday through Friday 

Jones County:  Mondays and designated extra days as set forth below; cancelations noted below* 

Linn County:   Monday through Friday 

Tama County:  Every Thursday and designated Friday/extra days as set forth below* 

 

 
SCHEDULE OF FRIDAY/EXTRA DISTRICT COURT SERVICE DAYS IN TAMA COUNTY 

 

Friday, January 10 

Friday, January 17 

Friday, January 24 

Wednesday, January 29 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, January 31 

Friday, February 14 

Wednesday, February 26 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, February 28 

Friday, March 14 

Wednesday, March 26 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, March 28 

Friday, April 11 

Friday, April 25 

Wednesday, April 30 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, May 9 

Friday, May 23 

Wednesday, May 28 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, June 6 

Friday, June 20 

Wednesday, July 2 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, July 18 

Wednesday, July 30 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, August 1 

Friday, August 15 

Wednesday, August 27 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, August 29 

Friday, September 12 

Wednesday, September 24 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, September 26 

Friday, October 10 

Wednesday, October 29 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, October 31 

Friday, November 14 

Friday, November 21 

Wednesday, December 10 (misdemeanors) 

Friday, December 12 

Friday, January 2 

 

*Benton County court service days are canceled: 

July 4 

November 27-28 (TBD - may be held on November 25 or 26) 

December 25 (TBD – December 26 may be canceled) 

January 1 

 

SCHEDULE OF EXTRA DISTRICT COURT SERVICE DAYS IN JONES COUNTY 

 

January 14-15 

February 11-12 

July 15-16 

August 12-13 



March 11-12 

March 31*canceled 

April 15-16 

May 13-14 

May 26 *canceled 

May 27 

June 2 *canceled 

June 17-18 

September 1 *canceled 

September 2 

September 8 *canceled 

September 16-17 

October 14-15 

November 10 *canceled 

November 18-19 

December 9-10 

 


